FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



03-08-2002 102006579

2 1 2002

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	DEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type $()1$	Conveyance Type
\square New $\mathcal{C}_{\mathcal{S}}$	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 101881851	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 09091997
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Gear U	Up Tax Seminars 06192001
Formerly	
Individual X General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation California
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	Gear Up, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	450 San Antonio Rd.
Address (line 1)	400 San Antonio Ita.
Address (line 2)	Ste. 5
Address (line 2) Palo Alto	CA 94306
Address (line 3) Palo Alto	State/Country Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
X Corporation Association	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Other	document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	nization California
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Doc. 2021, Washington, D.C. 20503.

Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.

See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information, D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM F	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	0/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	Representative Name and	Address _	IRADEMARK
Domestic i		Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.
Name		William Little	
Address (line 1)		Gear Up, Inc.	
Address (line 2)		450 San Antonio Rd., Ste. 5	
Address (line 3)		Palo Alto, CA 94306	
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address _{Ar}	rea Code and Telephone Number	503 968 8111
Name		Leonard DuBoff	
Address (line 1)		The DuBoff Law Group, LLC	
Address (line 2)		6665 SW Hampton St., Ste. 200	
Address (line 3)		Portland, OR 97223	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance document	# 1
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or	Registration Number(s) Mark	f additional numbers attached
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> th	e Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	ers for the same property).
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Nu	ımber(s)
		1549558	
Number of		number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amoun	nt Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	(O (PAID)
Method o	of Payment: Enclos	ed Deposit Account	
Damasit /	Account	tional fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number: #	
	Au	thorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No
Statement :	and Signature		
		ef, the foregoing information is true and correcting in a count and correcting in the following is to deposit account a	t and any re authorized, as
indi	icated herein.	1,210,1211	2/4/2002
!	Leonard D. DuBoff	_ dia nui je	Date Signed
Name	of Person Signing	Signature // U	Date Signed

DE	(PE
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings	Docket No.:
To the Honorable Corporationer of Parents 1218	
1. Name of conveying party(ies). Gear Up, India	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Gear Up, Inc.</u>
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State California ☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☐ No	Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 23698 City: Portland State: OR ZIP: 97281 Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: June 19, 2001	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Oregon ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,549,558 ☐ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Leonard D. DuBoff Internal Address: The DuBoff Law Group, LLC Ste. 200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6665 SW Hampton St.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Portland State: OR ZIP: 97223 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Legal D. Duboff Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and







06-28-2001

Leonard D. DuBoff (503) 968-8111, ext. 12

lduboff@dubofflaw.com

June 25, 2001

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Box Assignment Division BOX / FEE 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Re:

Mark: GEAR UP TAX SEMINARS

Our file no.: 1653

Dear Madam/Sir:

On behalf of our client, Gear Up, Inc., we request filing of the enclosed Trademark Assignments with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The first document assigns the mark "GEAR UP TAX SEMINARS" from Gear Up Tax Seminars, a California partnership, to Gear Up, Inc., a California corporation. The second document assigns the mark "GEAR UP TAX SEMINARS" from Gear Up, Inc., a California corporation, to Gear Up, Inc., an Oregon Corporation. I am enclosing two checks in the amount of \$40.00 each to cover the filing fees for each Trademark Assignment.

I would appreciate your stamping the enclosed postcard with the date of receipt of the enclosed and returning it to me. Should you have any questions regarding this, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Respectfully,

Leonard D. DuBoff

LDD:pmh Enclosures

1. Trademark Assignments (2)

2. Checks (2) (\$40.00)

SVR\1653\PTO01.625





TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

06-28-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

WHEREAS, Gear Up Tax Seminars, a California partnership, having its principal office at 1519 E. Chapman Avenue, Fullerton, California, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
GEAR UP TAX SEMINARS	1,549,558	July 25, 1989

WHEREAS, Gear Up, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 450 San Antonio Rd., Ste. 5, Palo Alto, California, 94306, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$ 1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Gear Up Tax Seminars

nereby assigns to Gear Up, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said rademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and
registration thereof.
Signed at <u>Sunnyvall</u> , CA, this 19 day of June, 2001.
Gear Up Tax Seminars
By: <u>Ullum</u> L Fittle Name: William Little
Its: Partner
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) scil. County of <u>Santa Clare</u>)
On June 19 2001, before me, Letta, personally appeared whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her/his authorized capacity, and that, by her/his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[seal]

Notary Public for the State of California

My Commission Expires: 2-15-05

SVR\1653\assignmentGearUp-Calif.



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(280)

06-28-2001

WHEREAS, Gear Up, Inc., a California corporation, having its princip
at 450 San Antonio Rd., Ste. 5, Palo Alto, California, 94306, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
GEAR UP TAX SEMINARS	1,549,558	July 25, 1989

WHEREAS, Gear Up, Inc., an Oregon Corporation, having its principal place of business at Post Office Box 23698, Portland, Oregon, 97281, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$ \[\langle \circ O \circ \] and other good and

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[seal]



Notary Public for the State of California
My Commission Expires: 2-15-05



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

06-28-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

WHEREAS, Gear Up Tax Seminars, a California partnership, having its principal office at 1519 E. Chapman Avenue, Fullerton, California, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
GEAR UP TAX SEMINARS	1,549,558	July 25, 1989

WHEREAS, Gear Up, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 450 San Antonio Rd., Ste. 5, Palo Alto, California, 94306, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$\frac{1.00}{}\quad and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Gear Up Tax Seminars hereby assigns to Gear Up, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed at <u>Sunnyvale</u> , A, this <u>19</u> day of <u>fune</u> , 2001.
Gear Up Tax Seminars
By: William L'Attle
Name: William Little
Its: Partner
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) scil. County of Santa Clara)
County of Santallara)
7921 000001×9 1549558
On Sune 19201, before me, Letta, personally appeared Continuent Letta, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her/his authorized capacity, and that, by her/his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[seal]

CETTA McCARTHY COMM. # 1291126

EMOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA OF SANTA CLARA COUNTY COMM. EXP. FEB. 15, 2005

Notary Public for the State of California

My Commission Expires: 2/5-05

SVR\1653\assignmentGearUp-Calif.

1.280)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

06-28-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26 WHEREAS, Gear Up, Inc., a California corporation, having its princip at 450 San Antonio Rd., Ste. 5, Palo Alto, California, 94306, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
GEAR UP TAX SEMINARS	1,549,558	July 25, 1989

WHEREAS, Gear Up, Inc., an Oregon Corporation, having its principal place of business at Post Office Box 23698, Portland, Oregon, 97281, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark:

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$ \land \cdot 00 \quad \text{and other good and} valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Gear Up, Inc. California hereby assigns to Gear Up, Inc., Oregon, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof. Signed at <u>Summywale</u>, Cot, this 19 day of June, 2001. Gear Up, Inc. STATE OF CALIFORNIA) scil. County of Santa Clare /x6/2001 TD19E1 00000150 1549558 On June 19 2001, before me, <u>Cetta</u>

Me Carthy, personally appeared <u>William L. Little</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that so/he executed the same in her/his authorized capacity, and that, by her/his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[seal]

FC:461



Notary Public for the State of California My Commission Expires: 2-15-05



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

06-28-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Ropt Dt. #26

WHEREAS, Gear Up Tax Seminars, a California partnership, having its principal office at 1519 E. Chapman Avenue, Fullerton, California, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
GEAR UP TAX SEMINARS	1,549,558	July 25, 1989

WHEREAS, Gear Up, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 450 San Antonio Rd., Ste. 5, Palo Alto, California, 94306, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$\left[1.00]\$ and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Gear Up Tax Seminars hereby assigns to Gear Up, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

	registration thereof.
	Signed at <u>funnyvall</u> , <u>CA</u> , this <u>19</u> day of <u>fune</u> , 2001.
	Gear Up Tax Seminars
	By: William & Stitle
	Name: William Little
	Its: Partner
	STATE OF CALIFORNIA) scil. County of Santa Clara)
	County of Santallara)
7/10/2001 T	DIAZI 00000149 1549558
i F0:481	On June 19 2001, before me, <u>letta</u> Macanthy, personally appeared <u>unflicant</u> in the person
	Macanthy, personally appeared William 2. 2017 Cen,
	personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that who executed the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that who executed the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that who instrument the
	whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and decide weeget to the instrument, the the same in her/his authorized capacity, and that, by her/his signature on the instrument, the
	person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
	person, of the entity upon solution of
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	[seal] CETTA MCCARTHY

SVR\1653\assignmentGearUp-Calif.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002456 FRAME: 0540

Notary Public for the State of California
My Commission Expires: 275-05

1.280)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

06-28-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Ropt Dt #26 WHEREAS, Gear Up, Inc., a California corporation, having its princip at 450 San Antonio Rd., Ste. 5, Palo Alto, California, 94306, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
GEAR UP TAX SEMINARS	1,549,558	July 25, 1989

WHEREAS, Gear Up, Inc., an Oregon Corporation, having its principal place of business at Post Office Box 23698, Portland, Oregon, 97281, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark:

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$ 1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Gear Up, Inc. California hereby assigns to Gear Up, Inc., Oregon, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof. Signed at <u>Lumwale</u> (A , this 19 day of June , 2001. Gear Up, Inc. Its: Parket STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of Santa Clara 07/10/2001 TDIAZI 00000150 1549558 On June 19 2001, before me, Cetta.

Me Carthy, personally appeared William 1. Little personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her/his authorized capacity, and that, by her/his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[seal]

RECORDED: 06/28/2001

01 FC:481

Notary Public for the State of California My Commission Expires: 2-15-05